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G O L D 
FEDERAL RESERVE BOARD 

S E T T L E M E N T E D O 

Summary of t ransac t ions for period 

Federal 
Reserve 
Bank of 

Balance l a s t 
statement 

January 28, 
1925. 

$ 53,553,348.45 
212,067,983*61 

29,764,156.19 
55,595,804.10 
11,962,594.57 
8,675,402-57 

78,533,233-09 
20,699,209.42 
23,163,006.71 
43,Wl,422.02 
19,876,900.30 
33,463,614.09 

$590,816,675.12 

ending February H 

Gold 
Withdrawals 

r 

1925. 

Gold 
Deposits 

Aggregate 
withdrawals 

and t ransfers 
to Agent's 

Fund 

(CONFIDENTIAL) 
Aggregate 

deposits and 
t ransfers from 
Agent .*8 Fun J 

X-4262 
Washington, D. C. 
February 5, 1926. 

T R A N S F E R S 

Debits Credits 

* ^^3ton 
> York. 

Phi ladelphia 
Cleveland 
Richmond 
At lan ta 

-< Chicago 
A S t . Louis 

Minneapolis 
Kansas City 

^ Dal las 
San Frsncioco 

28,316,800.00 
r 

7,000,000.00 28,316,800.00 

11.000.000.00 

2,000,000.00 
2,166,500.00 

147,000.00 
3,000,000.00 
2,000,000.00 

1,500,000.00 

3,000,000.00 

11.000.000.00 

7,000,000.00 

2,000,000.00 
2,166,500.00 

147,000.00 
3,000,000.00 
2,000,000.00 

1,500,000.00 
1.720.500.00 

Total $ 39,316,800.00 $ 17,813,500.00 $42,316,800.00 $ 21,534,000.00 $ 

Federal 
Reserve 

lank of 

[ ^ Boston 
^ New York 

Settlements from January 29, 19% to February 4, 1925 inclusive. 

Net 
Deb i t s 

16,811,038.59 
4,088,416.80 
3,784,185.52 

Philadelphia 
Cleveland 
Richmond 
Atlanta 
Chicago 
S t . Louis 
Minneapolis 
Kansas City 
Dallas 
San Francisco 2.211,010.72 

Total 
Debits 

$ 178,615,181.78 
631,281,962.45 
174,613,421.84 
157,947,194.80 
99,302,393.54 
72,148,804.77 

282,405,531.20 
137,381,377.22 
35,362,653.35 
95,906,986.17 
68,474,681.68 
75.482.400.28 

Total 
Credits 

$ 180,553,009.99 
614,470,923.86 
170,525,005.04 
154.163.009.28 
102,667,492.17 
77,581,397.73 

289,324,100.03 
137.733.930.29 

38,038,548.50 
101,212,337.02 
69,383,445.61 
71.269.189.56 

Net 
Credits 

$ 1,937,826.21 

3,365,098.63 
5,432,592.96 
6,918,568.83 

352.553.O7 
2,675,895.15 
5,305,350.85 

908,763.93 

Balance in 
fund a t close 
of business 

February 4, 
1925. 

$ 55,491,176.66 
1*3,960,145.02 

25,675,739.39 
53,811,618.58 
17,494,193.20 
11,254,995.53 
88,451,801.92 
23,051,762.49 
25,818,901.86 
48,746,772.87 
22,285,664.23 
21,971,103.37 

Summary of changes in ownership 
of gold by banks through t rans-
fe r s and set tlements. 

Decrease Increase 
$ 

16,811,038.59 
4,088,416.80 
3,784,185.52 

2,211.010.72 

$ 1,937,828.21 

3,365,098.63 
5,432,592.96 
6,918,568.83 

353,553.07 
2,675,895.15 
5,305,350.85 

908,763.93 

Tota l $26,896,651.63 $2,008,922,589.08 $2,008,922,589*08 $26,896,651.63 $570,033,875.12 $ 26,896,651.63 $26,896,651.63 
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