## FEDERAL RESERVE BOARD

X-4262

## GOLD SETTLEMENT FUND

<b>→</b>			,	7	I U It I		A-4202
Summary of tra	ensactions for per	iod ending February	4. 1925.	•	(COMFIDENTIAL)	Wash Fahm	ington, D. C. lary 5, 1925.
4	Balance last			Aggregate	· Aggregate	1601.0	18.1.4 ), 192).
Federal	statement	Gold	Gold	withdrawals	deposits and	ਰ ਜ	AMGEBBB
Reserve	January 28,	Withdrawals	Deposits	and transfers	transfers from	TRANSFERS	
Bank of	1925.	una ana s	Depositos	to Agent's	Agent's Fund	Debits	Credits
Della VI	2)2).			Fund	Agent, s runs	Decits	Credits
* Boston	\$ 53,553,348.45		\$ -	\$ -	<del>'</del> \$ -	\$ -	- \$ -
York	212,087,983.61		7,000,000.00	28,316,800.00	7,000,000.00	-	
Philadelphia	29,764,156.19			_		-	_
Cleveland	55,595,804.10	<b>-</b>	2,000,000.00	· <b>-</b>	2,000,000.00	-	
Richmond	11,962,594.57	•••	2,166,500.00	_	2,166,500.00		-
Atlanta	8,675,402.57		147,000.00	3,000,000.00	147,000.00		***
Chicago	78,533,233.09		3,000,000.00	<del></del>	3,000,000.00		_
St. Louis	20,699,209.42		2,000,000.00	-	2,000,000.00		_
Minneapolis	23,163,006.71		_	-	-	•••	-
Kansas City	43,441,422.02			-	_	•••	<b>-</b>
Dallas	19,876,900.30		1,500,000.00	pro-	1,500,000.00	•••	<u>-</u>
San Francisco	33,463,614.09		-	11,000,000.00	3,720,500.00	••	<u></u>
Total	\$590,816,675,12	\$ 39,316,800.00	\$ 17,813,500.00	\$42,316,800.00	\$ 21,534,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
		, was a sa a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a			Balance in	Summary of changes in ownership	
Federal	Settlements from January 29, 1925 to		25 to February 4.	to February 4. 1925 inclusive.		of gold by banks through trans-	
Reserve	1	,			fund at close of business	fers and settlements.	
ank of	Net	Total	Total	Net	February 4,		
	Debits	Debits	Credits	Credits	1925.	Decrease	Increase
Boston	\$ -	\$ 178,615,181.78	180,553,009.99	\$ 1,937,826.21	\$ 55,491,176.66	\$	\$ 1,937,828.21
New York	16,811,038.59	631,281,962.45	614,470,923.86	•	173,960,145.02	16,811,038.59	, -,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
Philadelphia	4,088,416.80	174,613,421.84	170,525,005.04		25,675,739.39	4,088,416.80	•••
Cleveland	3,784,185.52	157,947,194.80	154,163,009.28	win	53,811,618.58	3,784,185.52	· ·
Richmond	_	99,302,393.54	102,667,492.17	3,365,098.63	17,494,193.20		3,365,098,63
Atlanta	•	72,148,804.77	77,581,397.73	5,432,592.96	11,254,995.53	-	5,432,592.96
Chicago	· •	282,405,531.20	289,324,100.03	6,918,568.83	88,451,801.92		6,918,568.83
St. Louis	-	137,381,377.22	137,733,930.29	352,553.07	23,051,762.49	•	35 <b>2.</b> 553.07
Minneapolis	_	35,362,653.35	38,038,548.50	2,675,895.15	25,838,901.86	•	2,675,895.15
Kensas City	· ·	95,906,986.17	101,212,337.02	5,305,350.85	48,746,772.87	, <b>-</b>	5,305,350.85
Dallas	_	68,474,681.68	69,383,445.61	908,763.93	22,285,664.23	-	908,763.93
San Francisco	2,213,010.72	75,482,400.28	73,269,389,56		23,971,103,37	2.213.010.72	
	\$26,896,651.63		2,008,922,589.08	\$26,896,651.63	\$570,033,875.12	\$ 26,896,651.63	\$26,896,651.63
gitized for FRASER							
tn://fraser.stlouisfed.org/							

http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/ ederal Reserve Bank of St. Louis